Public Building Commission of Chicago
> Contractor Payment Information

Project: Miles Davis Academy

Contract Number: 1333R

General Contractor: George Sollitt Construction Company
Payment Application: 002

Amount Paid: $729,503.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/28/07

Amounts of Payments to Subcontractors are listed on following
Contractor’s Sworn Statement.



e PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

1233R.
“‘\i Ape RZ

EXHIBIT S Contrack Cow

CERTIFICATE OF ARGHITECT-ENGINEER . &7 .
mplete

Date: May 29, 2007
Project: MILES DAVIS ACADEMY

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on
, relating to the $

Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used

herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the
Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against REC E IVE D
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when MAY 3 1 2007
added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate PUBLIC BUILDING
amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained COMMISSION
funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/

OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE
FOR MILES DAVIS ACADEMY

is now entitled to the sum of $729,503.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $25,376,000.00
ADDITIONS 0.00
DEDUCTIONS 0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $25,376,000.00 /

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

$2,374,358.00 /

TOTAL RETENTION

$237,436.00/

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price $237,436.00

b) Liens and Other Withholding

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)

Y,

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

$2,136,922.00/
$1,407,419.00

AMOLINT DUE IS\ PAYMENT
&W ﬂﬂ:/ Date:g'z’p'7

Architect - Eng)@er

$729,503.00
e ———

TSR



STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)ss
COUNTY OF DU PAGE)

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

PROJECT CONTROLLER of

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE
Affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said
corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1333R dated

the 13th day of February

FOR (Designate Project and Location)
MILES DAVIS ACADEMY
Chicago, lllinois

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of: SEVEN HUNDRED
TWENTY NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THREE AND NO/100THS.

under the terms of said contract, that the work for which payment is r
liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract d

, 2007,

for or (describe nature of work)

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

ted has been cc

d, free and clear of any and all claims,

and the requi t

of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished
or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvements, That the respective amounts
set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a
full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for
such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated:

NAME TYPE TOTAL \ TOTAL \\ LESS \ LESS NET 7 BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE To
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE \ (INCLUDE f| PREVIOUSLY THIS \ BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE

GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO. | 1 |GENERAL CONDITIONS 1,252,559.00 278,797.00 27,880.00 188,319.00 62,598.00 1,001,642.00

790 N. CENTRAL

WOOD DALE, IL 60191
2 |INSURANCE 307,240.00 307,240.00 30,724.00 276,516.00 0.00 30,724.00
3 |PERFORMANCE BOND 195,812.00 195,812.00 19,581.00 176,231.00 0.00 19,581.00
4 [LEED ADMINISTRATION 25,000.00 5,000.00 500.00 0.00 4,500.00 20,500.00
5 |MOBILIZATION 125,000.00 70,000.00 7,000.00 9,000.00 54,000.00 62,000.00
6 |SURVEY & LAYOUT 65,000.00 25,000.00 2,500.00 9,000.00 13,500.00 42,500.00
7 |HAND EXCAVATION 100,000.00 25,000.00 2,500.00 0.00 22,500.00 77,500.00
8 |[TEMP. ENCLOSURES AND HEAT 175,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,000.00
36 |INSTALL MODULAR CASEWORK 59,245.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59,245.00
10 |[ALLOWANCE 1: EXC, & DISP.GEN.CON. DE 450,000.00 54,272.00 5,427.00 0.00 48,845.00 401,155.00
11 |ALLOWANCE 2:REMOVE&DISPOSE OF IN H 30,000.00 1,890.00 189.00 0.00 1,701.00 28,299.00
12 [ALLOWANCE 3:ENVIRONMENTAL ALLOWA 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00
13 [ALLOWANCE 4: EXC. ADDL UNSUITABLE S| 10,000.00 815.00 82.00 0.00 733.00 9,267.00
14 [ALLOWANCE 5: PLACE & COMPACT CA-6 H 48,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00
15 |ALLOWANCE 6;: PLACE & COMPACT CA-1 § 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00
16 |[ALLOWANCE 7: PLACE & COMPACT ADD C 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00
17 [ALLOWANCE 8: PLACE & COMPACT REQ. ( 16,000.00 1,304.00 130.00 0.00 1,174.00 14,826.00
9 |COMMISSION CONTINGENCY FUND 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500,000.00

B AR

5/29/200711:15 AM
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NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL F LEss LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK \ RETENTION NET DUE \ TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
GEORGE SOLLITT'S SUBCONTRACTORS:
THOMAS P. ADAMSON & ASSOC. 82 [PLUMBING 890,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 890,400.00
921 W. VAN BUREN STREET 83 |SITE STORM, SANITARY & WATER 135,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 135,000.00
HILLSIDE, IL 60162
ANTHONY ROOFING, LTD 39 [COMPOSITE METAL PANEL SYSTEM 160,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160,500.00
2555 WHITE OAK CIRCLE
AURORA, IL 60504
EARTH, INC. 18 |MISC.EARTHWORK AND TOPSOIL - 455,000.00 160,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 144,000.00 311,000.00
810 ARLINGTON HEIGHTS RD., SUITE 1
ITASCA, IL 60143
FLOORS, INC. 59 |WOOD GYMNASIUM FLOOR 52,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,000.00
1341 COBBLESTONE WAY
WOODSTOCK, IL 60098
INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEMS 84 |[H.V.A.C. 2,980,000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,980,000.00
444 EAST STATE PARKWAY
SCHAUMBURG, IL 60173
JP PHILLIPS, INC. 53 |CEMENT PLASTER 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00
320 WOLF ROAD
FRANKLIN PARK, IL
JUST RITE ACOUSTICS 58 |ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS AND WALL PANEL 230,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 230,000.00
1501 ESTES AVENUE
ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007
MASTERSHIP CONSTRUCTION CO,. 30 |UNIT MASONRY 4,775,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,775,000.00
3818 W. MONTROSE AVENUE
CHICAGO, IL 60618
METROPLITAN TERRAZZO 57 |TERRAZZO 741,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 741,000.00
645 LUNT AVENUE 29
ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007
MW POWELL 40 |MODIFIED BITUMINOUS MEMBRANE ROOF| 470,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 470,000.00
3445 S. LAWNDALE AVENUE
CHICAGO, IL 60623
NELSON FIRE PROTECTION 81 |FIRE PROTECTION 315,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 315,000.00
11028 RALEIGH COURT
ROCKFORD, IL 61115
NIKOLAS PAINTING CONTRACTORS 62 |FINISH PAINTING & EPOXY FLOOR 110,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110,000.00
8401 S. BELOIT AVENUE
BRIDGEVEIW, IL 60455
PUBLIC ELECTRIC CO. 85 [ELECTRICAL 3,073,000.00 54,800.00 5,480.00 0.00 49,320.00 3,023,680.00
415 HARVESTER COURT
WHELLING, IL 60080

5/29/200711:15 AM
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NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL ¥ LEss |/~ LEss NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE \ oozn_.m._lk (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS \ BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CO. 80 |HYDRAULIC ELEVATORS 91,000.00 6,825.00 683.00 0.00 6,142.00 84,858.00
853 N. CHURCH COURT
ELMHURST, IL 60126
SUPERIOR CABINET COMPANY 35 |MODULAR CASEWORK & WOODWORK 148,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 148,000.00
5828 WEST 118TH STREET
ALSIP, IL 60807
UNDERLAND ARCHITECTURAL SYSTEMS 50 |ALUMINUM WINDOW WALL, WINDOWS & G| 650,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 650,000.00
20318 S. TORRENCE AVENUE 51
LYNWOOD, IL 60411 RI2N56
GEORGE SOLLITT'S SUBS TO BE LET:
VEGETATIVE ROOF LANDSCAPING 25 21,424.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,424.00
ROOF PAVERS @ VEGITATION ROOF 26 34,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,400.00
EXPANSION JOINT COVER ASSEMBLY 32 5,740.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,740.00
ROUGH CARPENTRY 33 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00
CARPENTRY 34 157,962.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 157,962.00
BITUMINOUS DAMPROOFING & WATERPROOFING 37 63,522.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63,522.00
FOAMED-IN-PLACE INSULATION 38 17,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,500.00
H-FLUID APPLIED VEGETATED ROOF SYSTEM 4 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00
TRAFFIC COATINGS 42 19,282.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,282.00
ROOF ACCESSORIES 43 2,460.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,460.00
SPRAYED FIRE RESISTIVE MATERIALS 44 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,000.00
THROUGH PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM 45 25,948.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,948.00
JOINT SEALANTS 46 52,435.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,435.00
ACCESS DOORS AND FRAMES 48 11,149.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,149.00
OVERHEAD COILING COUNTER DOORS & SER.DOOR | 49 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00
AUTOMATIC DOOR EQUIPMENT 52 10,146.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,146.00
GYP BD SYSTEMS/AIR BARIER/BLD INSULATION 54 286,880.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 286,880.00
GFRG COLUMN COVERS 55 26,875.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,875.00
TILE 56 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00
RESILIENT TILE FLOORING & BASE 60 64,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,000.00
CARPETING 61 32,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,000.00
VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS 63 29,555.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,555.00
INSTALL VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS 64 12,530.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,530.00
TOILET COMPARTMENTS 65 29,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,000.00
LOUVERS 66 36,874.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,874.00
FLAGPOLES 67 3,129.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,129.00
METAL LETTERS 68 1,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,700.00
INTERIOR SIGNS, EXT SIGNS, EM SIGNS 69 9,987.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,987.00
METAL LOCKERS 70 61,153.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61,153.00
FOLDING PANEL PARTITIONS 7 11,718.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,718.00
TOILET ACCESSORIES 72 18,880.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,880.00
PROJECTION SCREENS 73 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
WASTE COMPACTORS 74 30,145.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,145.00
GYMNASIUM EQUIPMENT 76 33,326.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,326.00
WINDOW TREATMENT AND BLINDS 77 15,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,250.00
TELESCOPING STANDS 78 9,870.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,870.00
ENTRANCE FLOOR MATS 79 3,704.00 | 0.00 0.00 \ 0.00 0.00 3,704.00
rd /
GEQRGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO. SUB TOTAL 20,300,800.0 1,186,755.00/] 118,676.00 ] 659,066.00, 409,013.00, 19,232,721.00
v P ¥ v v
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P z
NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS \ LESS NET 4 BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK ¥ RETENTION NET \ DUE \ TO —
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE oo_,____urm._.m\ (INCLUDE ¥| PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME v\
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE

OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GENERAL CONDITIONS 390,913.00 83,844.00 8,384.00 50,260.00 25,200.00 315,453.00
7815 SOUTH CLAREMONT AVENUE INSURANCE 42,760.00 42,760.00 4,276.00 38,484.00 0.00 4,276.00
CHICAGO, IL 60620 PERFORMANCE BOND 29,188.00 29,188.00 2,919.00 26,269.00 0.00 2,919.00

SURVEY & LAYOUT 6,000.00 1,200.00 120.00 1,080.00 0.00 4,920.00

HAND EXCAVATION 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00
OAKLEY'S SUBCONTRACTORS:
CARLO STEEL CORP. 31 |STRUCTURAL STEEL 2,515,000.00 731,611.00 | 73,161.00 | 595,000.00 63,450.00 1,856,550.00
3100 E. BTTH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60617
CONCRETE BY WAGNER 28 [CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE 920,000.00 299,000.00 | 29,900.00 37,260.00 231,840.00 650,900.00
13808 HIGH ROAD
LOCKPORT, IL 60441
GREAT LAKES WEST, LLC 75 |[FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT 306,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 306,000.00
24475 RED ARROW HIGHWAY
MATTAWAN, M| 49071
PRECISION METALS & HARDWARE 47 [STEEL DOORS, FRAMES, HARDWARE, WO( 181,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 181,000.00
5265 N. 124TH STREET
MILWAUKEE, W1
OAKLEY SUBS TO BE LET:
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVING 19 64,676.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,676.00
ORNAMENTAL FENCE WORK 20 88,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,500.00
PIPE GUARDS 21 37,073.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,073.00
SITE FURNISHINGS 22 17,090.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,090.00
LANDSCAPING 24 227,664.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 227,664.00
TREE GRATES 23 18,336.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,336.00
SITE CONCRETE 27 170,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170,000.00
CARPENTRY 37 45,000.00 | / 0.00 |, 0.00 |/ 0.00 | / 0.00 45,000.00
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SUB-TOTAL 5,075,200.004/ 1,187,603.004 118,760.004 748,353.00,) 320,490.00 ) 4,006,357.00

[ 4 v v "4
7 7 7 : / i
GRAND TOTAL 25,376,000.00" 2,374,358.00'| 237,436.00/] 1,407,419.00/] 729,503.00° 23,239,078.004
1 4 v v v ' v
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PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT

$25,376,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED

$2,374,358.00Y

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT

$0.00

LESS 10% RETAINED

$237,436.00/]

TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS

$25,376,000.00

NET AMOUNT EARNED

$2,136,922.00¥

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $1,407,419.00"
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $25,376,000.00|4/ AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $729,503.00
e iitibb
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $23,239,078.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents:
that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights
hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of

existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine:

that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of
any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or
other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising our of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge
or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be

filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said
Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all

payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may

be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

4.t

Controlfer

Daryl Poortinga, Project Controller

(Typed name of above signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of May,2007.

Notary Public
My Commission expires: 05/14/09.

On 9 IAARINGL g~

e s

N WIS

YPIRES:05/14/09

P N e o At o o
FFICIAL SEAL

SKERCHEN

E OF ILLINCIS

e T



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT Q
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (1 of 2)

Name of Project MILES DAVIS ACADEMY PBC Project No. 1333R
Monthly Estimate No. 2 DOW Project No. CPS-18
Date May 29, 2007
STATE OF ILLINOIS }

} ss
COUNTY OF DUPAGE 1

In connection with the above-captioned contract:

| HEREBY DECLARE AND AFFIRM that |
DARYL POORTINGA

(NAME OF AFFIANT)

am the

PROJECT CONTROLLER

and duly authorized representative of

(TITLE)
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY JOINT VENTURE
{Name of Company)
whose address is
790 North Central Avenue, Wood Dale, IL 60191

and that the following Minority and Women Business Enterprises have been contract with, and have furnished, or are
furnishing and preparing materials for, and have done or are doing labor on the above-captioned contract; that there is due and
to become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated: and that this is a full.
true, and complete statement of all such MBEs/WBEs and of the amounts paid, due, and to become due to them:

/ P
MBE/WBE Contract Amount Total 4 Amount Balance /
Name For of Previous / This to
Contract Requests Request Complete

OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION 20% J.V. PARTNER $5,075,200.00 $748,353.00 $320,490.00 $4,006,357.00

E.E. BAILEY BUILDING MATERIALS $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600,000.00

M.W. POWELL ROOFING & SHEETMETAL $470,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $470,000.00

UNDERLAND WINDOWS AND GLASS $650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $650,000.00
p /1

TOTALS $6,795,200.00 $748,353.0 $320.490.0g/ $5,726,357 00

v v




i . PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT Q
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (2 of 2)

I'DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE

FOREGOING DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT | AM AUTHORIZED , ON BEHALF OF THE
ABOVE FIRM, TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT.

(AFFIANT)  Daryl Poortinga, Préject Controller

May 29, 2007

(Date)

On this  29th day of May, 2007

before me, Karen Wiskerchen, the undersigned officer, personally appeared

Daryl Poortinga  known to me to be the person described in the foregoing affidavit and
acknowledged that he (she) executed the same in capacity therein stated and for the purposes therein contained.

In witness thereof | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

/ s 1 /
“”{’\CLUL AL o MLQ/ULC }«‘\Qy&_,.}
Notary Public
Commission Expires 5-14-09.

OFFICIAL SEAL
KAREN WISKERCHEN 5
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS &
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES.08/14/09

(SEAL




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION EXHIBIT N
OF CHICAGO PAYMENT REQUEST FORM MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: 2

TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE PAGE 1 OF 3

FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: MILES DAVIS ACADEMY

CONTRACT NO.: 1333R PROJECT NO.: CPS-18 FOR THE PERIOD: INCEPTION TO APRIL 30, 2007

CURRENT ESTIMATE / TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE =

ITEM PER CENT PER CENT /

NO. |[DESCRIPTION CONTRACT PRICE DONE AMOUNT DONE AMOUNT
1 |GENERAL CONDITIONS Sallil% |Oo.¥. \ey 1,643,472.00 6 97,554.00 22 362,641.00
2 [INSURANCE s\l Dadley 350,000.00 0 0.00 100 350,000.00
3 |PERFORMANCE BOND 5. W FCaWley' 225,000.00 0 0.00 100 225,000.00
4 [LEED ADMINISTRATION St i by ' 25,000.00 20 5,000.00 5,000.00
5 [MOBILIZATION 1k 125,000.00 48 60,000.00 70,000.00
6 |SURVEY & LAYOUT { Do\ ey 71,000.00 21 15,000.00 26,200.00
7 _|HAND EXCAVATION Se\l Dal\e'y 116,000.00 22 25,000.00 25,000.00
8 |TEMP. ENCLOSURES AND HEAT Ta'\\idy ° 175,000.00 0 0.00 0.00
9 [COMMISSION CONTINGENCY FUND 500,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
10 [ALLOWANCE 1: EXC, & DISP.GEN.CON. DEMO DEBRIS '\, 450,000.00 12 54,272.00 12 54,272.00
11 |ALLOWANCE 2:REMOVE&DISPOSE OF IN PLACE FOUND _ } = 30,000.00 6 1,880.00 6 1,890.00
12 [ALLOWANCE 3:ENVIRONMENTAL ALLOWANCE < | So\Lky 75,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
13 |ALLOWANCE 4: EXC. ADDL UNSUITABLE SOILS Pd 10,000.00 8 815.00 8 815.00
14 [ALLOWANCE 5: PLACE & COMPACT CA-6 BELOW DEPTHS ) 48,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
15 |ALLOWANCE 6: PLACE & COMPACT CA-1 STONE ] 24,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
16 |ALLOWANCE 7: PLACE & COMPACT ADD CA-7 BELOW  J 24,000,00 0 0.00 0 0.00
17 |ALLOWANCE 8: PLACE & COMPACT REQ. ONSITE V4 16,000.00 8 1,304.00 8 1,304.00
18 |MISC.EARTHWORK AND TOPSOIL Ea.r\-N\ \gg, = o 455,000.00 35 160,000.00 35 160,000.00
19 [BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVING D &\ ok 64,676.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
20 [ORNAMENTAL FENCE WORK " W 88,500.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
21 [PIPE GUARDS W T 37,073.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
22 [SITE FURNISHINGS " TR 17,080.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
23 |TREE GRATES o 1) n 18,336.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
24 [LANDSCAPING w n 227,664.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
25 |VEGETATIVE ROOF LANDSCAPING -5&\\\&4, {1;“\0 ko oe \e%) 21,424.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
26 |ROOF PAVERS @ VEGITATION ROOF W " 34,400.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
27 |SITE CONCRETE Da¥\eu lg,_\h 3] 170,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
28 |CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE Cavotd r.%i_’ﬁi; 920,000.00 28 257,600.00 33 299,000.00
29 |ARCHITECTUAL CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE YA\a ket 0 T 46,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
30 |UNIT MASONRY Vot fa' p 4,775,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
31 [STRUCTURAL STEEL Cow el = 2,515,000.00 3 70,500.00 29 731,611.00
32 [EXPANSION JOINT COVER ASSEMBLY , % oo \p¥) 5,740.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
33 |ROUGH CARPENTRY Solh bt (de we i 150,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
34 [CARPENTRY SoTwhk( % 157902 V) 45,000  202,962.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
35 [MODULAR CASEWORK & WOODWORK 1 . 148,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
36 [INSTALL MODULAR CASEWORK \§ 59,245.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
37 |BITUMINOUS DAMPROOFING & WATERPROOFING \ek) 63,522.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
38 |[FOAMED-IN-PLACE INSULATION 17,500.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
39 [COMPOSITE METAL PANEL SYSTEM 160,500.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
40 [MODIFIED BITUMINOUS MEMBRANE ROOFING&FLASH" pAwaY \ 470,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
41 |H-FLUID APPLIED VEGETATED ROOF SYSTEM “=n\\. ¥l (40 ‘e \ek\ 75,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
42 |TRAFFIC COATINGS W W " 19,282.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
43 |ROOF ACCESSORIES " ‘e " 2,460.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
44 |SPRAYED FIRE RESISTIVE MATERIALS w ‘. i 70,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
45 |[THROUGH PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM “w " = 25,948.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
46 |JOINT SEALANTS o5 B 52,435.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
47 |STEEL DOORS, FRAMES, HARDWARE, WOOD DOORS P s & 181,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
48 |ACCESS DOORS AND FRAMES g k 11,149.00 0 0.00 0 0,00
49 |OVERHEAD GOILING COUNTER DOORS & SERDOOR s | 1 6,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
50 [INTERIOR MESH WINDOW GUARDS L\ \)d.@¢ \a 3Ch 5,700.00 |, 0 0.00 0 0.00]

PAGE TOTALS 15,024,078.00/] 5 748,935.0 15 2,312,733.00
v v

512912007




PUBLIC ‘BUILDING COMMISSION

EXHIBIT N

OF CHICAGO PAYMENT REQUEST FORM MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: 2

TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PAGE 2 OF 3

FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: MILES DAVIS ACADEMY

CONTRACT NO.: 1333R PROJECT NO.: CPS-18 7 FOR THE PERIOD: INCEPTION TO APRIL 30, 2007

CURRENT ESTIMATE /TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE

ITEM PER CENT PER CENT

NO. |DESCRIPTION CONTRACT PRICE DONE AMOUNT DONE AMOUNT /
51 |ALUMINUM WINDOW WALL, WINDOWS & GLAZING 644,300.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
52 |AUTOMATIC DOOR EQUIPMENT 10,146.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
53 |CEMENT PLASTER 55,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
54 |GYP BD SYSTEMS/AIR BARIER/BLD INSULATION 286,880.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
55 |GFRG COLUMN COVERS 26,875.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
56 |TILE 46,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
57 |TERRAZZO 695,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
58 |ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS AND WALL PANELS 230,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
59 |WOOD GYMNASIUM FLOOR 52,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
60 |RESILIENT TILE FLOORING & BASE 64,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
61 |CARPETING 32,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
62 |FINISH PAINTING & EPOXY FLOOR 110,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
63 |VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS 29,555.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
64 |INSTALL VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS 12,530,00 0 0.00 0 0.00
65 |TOILET COMPARTMENTS 29,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
66 |LOUVERS 36,874.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
67 |FLAGPOLES 3,129.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
68 |METAL LETTERS 1,700.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
69 |INTERIOR SIGNS, EXT SIGNS, EM SIGNS 9,987.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
70 |METAL LOCKERS 61,153.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
71 |FOLDING PANEL PARTITIONS 11,718.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
72 |TOILET ACCESSORIES 18,880.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
73 |PROJECTION SCREENS 2,500.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
74 |WASTE COMPACTORS 30,145.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
75 |FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT 306,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
76 |GYMNASIUM EQUIPMENT 33,326.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
77 |WINDOW TREATMENT AND BLINDS 15,250.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
78 |TELESCOPING STANDS 9,870.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
79 |ENTRANCE FLOOR MATS 3,704.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
80 |HYDRAULIC ELEVATORS 91,000.00 8 6,825.00 8 6,825.00
81 |FIRE PROTECTION 315,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
82 |PLUMBING 890,400.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
83 |SITE STORM, SANITARY & WATER 135,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
84 |[H.VAC. 2,980,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
85 |ELECTRICAL 3,073,000.00 2 54,800.00 2 54,800.00

7
TOTAL CONTRACT 25,376,000,80 3 a1u,5sn.c}g/ 9 2,374,358.0

5/29/2007




EXHIBIT N

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS May 29, 2007
QF CHICAGO MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: 2
MILES DAVIS ACADEMY PAGE 3 OF 3
CONTRACT NO.: 1333R
PROJECT NO.: CPS-18 FOR THE PERIOD: 5/1/2007
TO: 5/31/2007
SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS (1) (2) (3)
ITEM CONTRACT
NO. DESCRIPTION EST'D TOTAL CURRENT ESTIMATE  TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 25,376,000.00 810,560.00 2,374,358.00
2 CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
3 TOTAL AWARDED CONTR AMT 25,376,000.00
4 AWARDED CONTR AMTS COMPLETED 810,560.00 2,374,358.00
5 ADD: MTRLS STORED-SHT NO. 0.00 / 0.00 0.00
6 TOTAL APPROVED VALUE/AMT EARNED 25,376,000.00 810,560.00 2,374,358.00 /
7 DEDUCT: CURRENT RESERVE ADJMNTS 81,057.00 /
8 DEDUCT: TOTAL RESERVE TO DATE (COLUMN 3) 237,436.00 /
9 DEDUCT: CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (LINE 25)
10 DEDUCT: TOTAL LIQUIDATE DAMAGES(LINE 23) /
11 TOTAL PAID TO DATE-INCLUDING THIS ESTIMATE 2,136,922.00
12 DEDUCT:TOTAL EARNED TO DATE(LINE 10-COL 3) 2,374,358.00
13 NET AMT OPEN ON CONTRACT 23,001,642.00
14 NET CURRENT PAYMENT 729,503.00
CURRENT RESERVE PREVIOUS RESERVE TOTAL RESERVE
RESERVE COMPUTATION WITHHELD WITHHELD WITHHELD
15 PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 10% RESERVE 81,057.00 156,379.00 237,436.00
16 PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 2% RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 TOTAL RESERVE WITHHELD 81,057.00 156,379.00 237,436.00
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES COMPUTATION
18 TOTAL LIQUIDATED DAMAGES TO DATE DAYS:
19 DEDUCT:AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY WITHHELD
20 CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES
Approx. % Contract Completed 9% Total contract time (Inc. Time Extension) 462 Days
Starting Date: March 1, 2007 Total Time Used 91 Days

-

§[seloy

VERIFIED BY:
PUBLIC BUlLDme\&@{y{ssmN DATE
RAY GIDEROF
OWNER REPRESENTATIVE
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:
ILEKIS ASSOCIATES DATE

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE
Name of Contractor

By:

Poortinga, PI;O_IECl Gof
DATE: May 29, 2007



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

EXHIBIT B

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF DU PAGE

CONTRACTORS WAIVER OF LIEN FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO./OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE
an ILLINOIS corporation, has been employed by the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,
as Owner, under Contract No. 1333R, dated the
13th day of February, 2007 to
FURNISH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
for (Designate Project and Location)

MILES DAVIS ACADEMY
6740 S. PAULINA ST. CHICAGO IL

of a partial payment of : SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED

THREE AND NO/100ths $729,503.00

one the adjusted contract price of Twenty Five Million Three Hundred Seventy Six Thousand
dge

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW YE, that the undersigned, for and in consideration /

and No/100ths $25,376,0

and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby ackno

the undersigned does hereby waive and release any and all lien, or claim, or right of lien
under the Statutes of the State of lllinois relating to Mechanics' Liens, on account of labor or
materials, or both furnished by the undersigned to the extent of the part of the aforesaid
work for which partial payment is requested.

d,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto
affixed and these presents to be signed by its PROJECT CONTROLLER and attested by its
ASSISTANT SECRETARY 29th  day of May , 2007
pursuant to authority given by the BOARD OF DIRECTORS of said Corporation.

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/
OAKLEY CONSTRUETION 9” VENTURE

By /,/Z;,j/v/

Daryl Poortinga, Project Géntroller

(SEAL)

Dav@mﬂ@ecretaw



Schedule of Value

Public Building Commission of Chicago

Project:
Architect:

Miles Davis Academy
llekis Associates

Contracto'rs Name : The George Sollitt Construction Co./Oakley Construction Joint Venture

and Address:

790 North Central Avenue, Wood Dale, IL 60191

Contract Number: 1333R
Submittal Date: 04/30/07

A B [ D E
Item No. Description of Work Subcontractor Scheduled Vale |% of Total
1 GENERAL CONDITIONS Sollitt/Oakley Joint Venture 1,643,472.00 6.48%
2 INSURANCE Sollitt/Oakley Joint Venture 350,000.00 1.38%
3 PERFORMANCE BOND Sollitt/Oakley Joint Venture 225,000.00 0.89%
4 LEED ADMINISTRATION George Sollitt Construction 25,000.00 0.10%
5 MOBILIZATION George Sollitt Construction 125,000.00 0.49%
6 SURVEY & LAYOUT Sollitt/Oakley Joint Venture 71,000.00 0.28%
7 HAND EXCAVATION Sollitt/Oakley Joint Venture 116,000.00 0.46%
8 TEMP. ENCLOSURES AND HEAT George Sollitt Construction 175,000.00 0.69%
9 COMMISSION CONTINGENCY FUND George Sollitt Construction 500,000.00 1.97%
10 ALLOWANCE 1: EXC, & DISP.GEN.CON. DEMO DEBRIS George Sollitt Construction 450,000.00 1.77%
11 ALLOWANCE 2:REMOVE&DISPOSE OF IN PLACE FOUND |George Sollitt Construction 30,000.00 0.12%
12 ALLOWANCE 3:ENVIRONMENTAL ALLOWANCE George Sollitt Construction 75,000.00 0.30%
13 ALLOWANCE 4: EXC. ADDL UNSUITABLE SOILS George Sollitt Construction 10,000.00 0.04%
14 ALLOWANCE 5: PLACE & COMPACT CA-6 BELOW DEPTHS |George Sollitt Construction 48,000.00 0.19%
15 ALLOWANCE 6: PLACE & COMPACT CA-1 STONE George Sollitt Construction 24,000.00 0.09%
16 ALLOWANCE 7: PLACE & COMPACT ADD CA-7 BELOW George Sollitt Construction 24,000.00 0.09%
17 ALLOWANCE 8: PLACE & COMPACT REQ. ONSITE George Sollitt Construction 16,000.00 0.06%
18 MISC.EARTHWORK AND TOPSOIL Earth, Inc. 455,000.00 1.79%
19 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVING TBD 64,676.00 0.25%
20 ORNAMENTAL FENCE WORK TBD 88,500.00 0.35%
21 PIPE GUARDS TBD 37,073.00 0.15%
22 SITE FURNISHINGS TBD 17,090.00 0.07%
23 TREE GRATES TBD 18,336.00 0.07%
24 LANDSCAPING TBD 227,664.00 0.90%
25 VEGETATIVE ROOF LANDSCAPING TBD 21,424.00 0.08%
26 ROOF PAVERS @ VEGITATION ROOF TBD 34,400.00 0.14%
27 SITE CONCRETE TBD 170,000.00 0.67%
28 CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE Concrete By Wagner 920,000.00 3.63%
29 ARCHITECTUAL CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE Metropolitan Terrazzo 46,000.00 0.18%
30 UNIT MASONRY Mastership Construction Co. 4,775,000.00 18.82%
31 STRUCTURAL STEEL Carol Steel Corp. 2,515,000.00 9.91%
32 EXPANSION JOINT COVER ASSEMBLY TBD 5,740.00 0.02%
33 ROUGH CARPENTRY TBD 150,000.00 0.59%
34 CARPENTRY TBD 202,962.00 0.80%
35 MODULAR CASEWORK & WOODWORK Superior Cabinet Company 148,000.00 0.58%
36 INSTALL MODULAR CASEWORK George Sollitt Construction 59,245.00 0.23%
37 BITUMINOUS DAMPROOFING & WATERPROOFING TBD 63,522.00 0.25%
38 FOAMED-IN-PLACE INSULATION TBD 17,500.00 0.07%
39 COMPOSITE METAL PANEL SYSTEM Anthony Roofing, LTD 160,500.00 0.63%
40 MODIFIED BITUMINOUS MEMBRANE ROOFING&FLASH MW Powell 470,000.00 1.85%
41 H-FLUID APPLIED VEGETATED ROOF SYSTEM TBD 75,000.00 0.30%
42 TRAFFIC COATINGS TBD 19,282.00 0.08%
43 ROOF ACCESSORIES TBD 2,460.00 0.01%
44 SPRAYED FIRE RESISTIVE MATERIALS TBD 70,000.00 0.28%
45 THROUGH PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM TBD 25,948.00 0.10%
46 JOINT SEALANTS TBD 52,435.00 0.21%
47 STEEL DOORS, FRAMES, HARDWARE, WOOD DOORS Precision Metals & Hardware 181,000.00 0.71%
48 ACCESS DOORS AND FRAMES TBD 11,149.00 0.04%
49 OVERHEAD COILING COUNTER DOORS & SER.DOOR TBD 6,000.00 0.02%
50 INTERIOR MESH WINDOW GUARDS Underland Architectural Systems 5,700.00 0.02%
51 ALUMINUM WINDOW WALL, WINDOWS & GLAZING Underland Architectural Systems 644,300.00 2.54%

5/29/2007




Project:
Architect:

and Address:
Contract Number: 1333R
Submittal Date: 04/30/07

Schedule of Value

Public Building Commission of Chicago

Miles Davis Academy
llekis Associates

Contracto'rs Name : The George Sollitt Construction Co./Oakley Construction Joint Venture
790 North Central Avenue, Wood Dale, IL 60191

A B C D E
Item No. Description of Work Subcontractor Scheduled Vale |% of Total
52 AUTOMATIC DOOR EQUIPMENT TBD 10,146.00 0.04%
53 CEMENT PLASTER JP Phillips, Inc. 55,000.00 0.22%
54 GYP BD SYSTEMS/AIR BARIER/BLD INSULATION TBD 286,880.00 1.13%
55 GFRG COLUMN COVERS TBD 26,875.00 0.11%
56 TILE TBD 46,000.00 0.18%
57 TERRAZZO Metropolitan Terrazzo 695,000.00 2.74%
58 ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS AND WALL PANELS Just Rite Acoustics 230,000.00 0.91%
59 WOOD GYMNASIUM FLOOR Floors, Inc. 52,000.00 0.20%
60 RESILIENT TILE FLOORING & BASE TBD 64,000.00 0.25%
61 CARPETING TBD 32,000.00 0.13%
62 FINISH PAINTING & EPOXY FLOOR Nikolas Painting Contractors 110,000.00 0.43%
63 VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS TBD 29,555.00 0.12%
64 INSTALL VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS TBD 12,530.00 0.05%
65 TOILET COMPARTMENTS TBD 29,000.00 0.11%
66 LOUVERS TBD 36,874.00 0.15%
67 FLAGPOLES TBD 3,129.00 0.01%
68 METAL LETTERS TBD 1,700.00 0.01%
69 INTERIOR SIGNS, EXT SIGNS, EM SIGNS TBD 9,987.00 0.04%
70 METAL LOCKERS TBD 61,153.00 0.24%
71 FOLDING PANEL PARTITIONS TBD 11,718.00 0.05%
12 TOILET ACCESSORIES TBD 18,880.00 0.07%
73 PROJECTION SCREENS TBD 2,500.00 0.01%
74 WASTE COMPACTORS TBD 30,145.00 0.12%
75 FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT Great Lakes West, LLC. 306,000.00 1.21%
76 GYMNASIUM EQUIPMENT TBD 33,326.00 0.13%
77 WINDOW TREATMENT AND BLINDS TBD 15,250.00 0.06%
78 TELESCOPING STANDS TBD 9,870.00 0.04%
79 ENTRANCE FLOOR MATS TBD 3,704.00 0.01%
80 HYDRAULIC ELEVATORS Schindler Elevator Co. 91,000.00 0.36%
81 FIRE PROTECTION Nelson Fire Protection 315,000.00 1.24%
82 PLUMBING Thomas P. Adamson & Assoc. 890,400.00 3.51%
83 SITE STORM, SANITARY & WATER Thomas P. Adamson & Assoc. 135,000.00 0.53%
84 HV.A.C. International Piping Systems 2,980,000.00 11.74%
85 ELECTRICAL Public Electrical 3,073,000.00 12.11%
TOTAL 25,376,000.00 | 100.00%

5/29/2007




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AI4 DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWNER: : PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 2 Distribution to:
PERIOD TO: 05/31/07 OWNER
SOLLITT/OAKLEY JOINT VENTURE S BAVIS oA RNE i
790 N. CENTRAL AVENUE CONTRACT NO.: 1333R [ _]AarRcHITECT
WOOD DALE, IL 60191 C07010 PROJECT NO.: CPS-18 [ ]cONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 02/13/07
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO. ILEKIS ASSOCIATES
790 N. CENTRAL AVENUE 205 W. WACKER DR., SUITE 730
WOOD DALE, IL 60191 CHICAGO, IL 60606

CONTRACT FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 20,300,800.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2 $ 20,300,800.00
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 1,186,755.00
DATE (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10 % of Completed Work 118,676.00
{(Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material $
{Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column I of G703) $ 118,676.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 1,068,079.00
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate b 659,066.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 409,013.00

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6)

19,232,721.00

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

May 29, 2007

CONTRACTOR:
By: \\ & Date:
hN

RYL POORTINGA, O@wﬁ ROLLER
State of? Illinois County of: DuPage

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of May 2007

ZoEQw:U:n_i\JD\Q\;\ E ._ m mﬂ\ﬁ\rh_

My Commission expires: 05/14/09

OFFICIAL SEAL
KAREN WISKERCHEN

MO T T TUBLIC - O TATE O ILLOTS
ION EXPIRES:05/14/09

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ......0v0vvvnennnnneess § 409,013.00

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT: ILEKIS ASSOCIATES

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. lssuance, payment and acceptance ot payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1682

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5282

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document’s Authenticity from the Licensee.




GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO.

MILES DAVIS ACADEMY'

CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703

AlA Documentation G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION: 2

containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 05/31/07

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 05/31/07

Use Column | o n Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply. CONTRACT NO.: 1333R

PROJECT NO.: CPS-18
A B Cc D E F G H | J
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
FROM PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE

ITEM SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED TO DATE % T0

NO DESCRIFTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION [NOT IN (G*C) FINISH RETAINAGE
(D +E) D OR E) (D+E+F) (C-G)

1 |General Conditions $ 1,252,559.00 [ § 209,243.00 | $  69,554.00 $ 278,797.00 22%| $ 973,762.00 | § 27,880.00
2 [Insurance $ 307,240.00 [ 307,240.00 | $ = $ 307,240.00 | 100%)| $ - $ 30,724.00
3 |Performance Bond $ 195,812.00 | $§  195812.00 | § 5 $ 195,812.00 [ 100%| $ - $ 19,581.00
4 |Leed Administration 3 25,000.00 | § o $ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 20%| $ 20,000.00 | $ 500.00
5 [Mobilization $ 125,000.00 | § 10,000.00 | $ 60,000.00 $ 70,000.00 56%| $ 55,000.00 | $ 7,000.00
6 |Survey & Layout $ 65,000.00 | § 10,000.00 | $ 15,000.00 $ 25,000.00 38%| $ 40,000.00 [ § 2,500.00
7 |Hand Excavation $ 100,000.00 | § 2 $ 25,000.00 $ 25,000.00 25%| § 75,000.00 | § 2,500.00
8 [Temp. Enclosures & Heat $ 175,000.00 | § = $ = $ - 0%| $ 175,000.00 | § -
9 |Install Modular Casework 5 59,245.00 | § - $ - 3 - 0%| $ 59,245.00 | $ -
10 |Allowance 1 $ 450,000.00 | § - $ 54,272.00 $ 54,272.00 12%( $ 395,728.00 | $ 5,427.00
11 |Allowance 2 $ 30,000.00 [ § - $ 1,890.00 $ 1,890.00 6%/ § 28,110.00 | $ 189.00
12 |Allowance 3 $ 75,000.00 | § - $ = $ - 0%]| § 75,000.00 | § =
13 [Allowance 4 $ 10,000.00 | § - $ 815.00 $ 815.00 8%| 9,185.00 | § 82.00
14 [Allowance 5 § 48,000.00 | $ - $ = $ - 0% $ 48,000.00 | $ -
15 |Allowance 6 $ 24,000.00 | § - $ = $ - 0% $ 24,000.00 | § -
16 |Allowance 7 $ 24,000.00 | $ - $ = 3 - 0%]| § 24,000.00 | § -
17 [Allowance 8 $ 16,000.00 | § = $ 1,304.00 $ 1,304.00 8%| % 14,696.00 | $ 130.00
18 |Commission Contingency Fund $ 500,000.00 | § - 3 = $ - 0%]| § 500,000.00 | $ -
19 |Plumbing-Adamson $ 890,400.00 | $ = $ 2 $ - 0%| % 890,400.00 | $ -
20 |Site Storm, Sanitary Water - Adamson& Assoc. $ 135,000.00 | § - $ - $ - 0%| $ 135,000.00 | § -
21 [Composite Metal Panel Sys .- Anthony Roofing $ 160,500.00 | $ - $ = $ - 0%[ § 160,500.00 | § -
23 [Misc. Earthwork & Topsoil - Earth $ 455,000.00 | § = $ 160,000.00 5 160,000.00 35%| $ 295,000.00 | § 16,000.00
24 |Wood Gymnasium Floor - Floors, Inc. $ 52,000.00 | $ & $ - $ - 0% $ 52,000.00 [ $ -
25 |H.V. A. C. - International Piping Systems 3 2,980,000.00 | $ - 3 - 3 - 0%| $ 2,980,000.00 | § -
26 |Cement Plaster - JP Philips $ 55,000.00 | $ - $ - $ - 0% $ 55,000.00 | § -




GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO.

CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703

MILES DAVIS ACADEMY.

AlA Documentation G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION: 2
containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 05/31/07 ¥
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 05/31/07
Use Column | o n Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply. CONTRACT NO.: 1333R
PROJECT NO.: CPS-18
A B o} D E F G H | J
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
FROM PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE
ITEM SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS PERICD STORED TO DATE % TO
NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION (NOT IN G*C) FINISH RETAINAGE
(D+E) D OR E) (D+E+F) (C-G)
27 | Acousticical Ceings&Wall Panels - Just Rite Acoustic $ 230,000.00 | § - 3 - $ - 0% 230,000.00 [ § -
28 |Unit Masonry - Mastership Construction $ 4,775,000.00 | § = $ = $ - 0% $ 4,775,000.00 | § -
29 |Terrazzo-Metroplitan Terrazzo $ 741,000.00 | $ - $ - $ - 0%| $ 741,000.00 | § -
30 |Modified Bitmun. Membrane Roof - MW Powell $ 470,000.00 | § - $ E $ - 0% 470,000.00 | § -
31 |Fire Protection - Nelson Fire Protection 5 315,000.00 | $ - 3 - 3 - 0% $ 315,000.00 | $ -
32 |Painting & Epoxy Floor-Nikolas Painting $ 110,000.00 | § - $ - $ - 0%| $ 110,000.00 | $ -
33 |Electrical - Public Electric $ 3,073,000.00 [ § - $ 54,800.00 $ 54,800.00 60%| $ 3,018,200.00 | § 5,480.00
34 |Hydraulic Elevators - Schindler Elevator $ 91,000.00 | $ - $ 6,825.00 $ 6,825.00 5% $ 84,175.00 | § 683.00
35 |Modular Casework&Woodwork - Superior Cabinet $ 148,000.00 | $ - $ = $ - 0% $ 148,000.00 | § -
36 |Windows, Window Wall, Glazing - Underland Architectural Systems $§ 650,000.00 | § - 3 - 3 - 0%[ $ 650,000.00 | $ -
36 |Subs to Be Let $ 1,488,044.00 | § - $ - 3 - 0%| $ 1,488,044.00 [ $ -
GRAND TOTALS $ 20,300,800.00 | $ 732,295.00 | § 454,460.00 | § - $ 1,186,755.00 6%| $ 19,114,045.00 | $ 118,676.00




Miles Davis Academy

Allowance Schedule - Site Work

i { ) : Extended Quantity
ltem # Description : Units >E._.m.ﬂwans ot | Price (QTYx | Used - amwwhodl
; Unit Price) |[5/31/2007]
1 Excavate, Transport, and mmmnomm of General Construction and Demolition Debris TON 10,000 $45.00 | $450,000.00 1206.05| $54,272.25
2 Remove and Dispose of in-place foundation remnants CY 1,000 $30.00 $30,000.00 63| $1,890.00
3 Environmental Allowance for the Removal and Disposal of unforeseen underground Al $75 000.00
storage tanks, and associated products, sludge and contaminated soils guance AR 0 $0.00
Excavate additional unsuitable soil materials below required depths provided in Plans
5 and Specifications - Discovered Conditions 2 Al L TSy 163 $815.00
Place and Compact additional CA-6 Stone below required depths provided in Plans and
5 Specifications - Discovered Conditions it ALl e FrEen 0 $0.00
Place and Compact additional CA-1 Stone below required depths provided in Plans and
3 Specifications - Discovered Conditions 2 oty Ve Uy 0 $0.00
Place and Compact additional CA-7 Stone below required depths provided in Plans and
% Specifications - Discovered Conditions o 1,000 R $ed000.00 0 $0.00
Place and Compact additional on-site fill below required depths provided in Plans and
8 |specifications - Discovered Conditions o 2000 SO0 iea0n 0o 163| $1,304.00
Total Allowance $677,000.00 $58,281.25
Notes:
1. All work assoclated with the above allowance quantity shall be approved by the C ner's Rep ive In writing prior to proceeding.
2. Envi All Is for removal of unforeseen underground storage tanks and assoclated products, sludge and cor ted soll assc with the UST basin

3. Discovered Conditions means soll excavation and backfiling below depths provided In plans and specifications due to the presence of unsultable soll materials as determined by the Commission's Representative




P.2/5

630 BE@ 7347

To

MAY-15-2887 18:51 From

AFFLIGAIVUN AND CEKITIFICATE FUR PATNIEN |

TO [OWNER):

George Sollitt Construction Co,
790 North Central Ave.

Wood Dale, IL 60191

FROM (CONTRACTOR):

EARTH INC.,

810 ARLINGTON HTS. RD.
CONTRACT FOR:

PRQJECT:

Miles Davis Academy
6740 S. Paulina Street
Chicago, IL 60B636
VIA (ARCHITECT):

AlA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF PAGES

APPLICATIONNO: 1 Distribution fo:
___OWNER
—__ARCHITECT

—_CONTRACTOR

PERIOD TO: 5131/2007

ARGHITECTS
PROJECT NO: C07010

CONTRAGT DATE: 5/3/2007

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Change Orders approved in
previous months by Owner
TOTAL

Approved this Month

Number |Date Approved

TOTALS]

[Net change by Change Orders

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowdedge,
information and belief the Wark covered by this Application for Payment has been
complated in accordance with the Cantract Documents, that all amounts have been
pald by the Contractor for Wark for which previous Certificates for Payment were
isgued and paymentis received from the Owner, and that current payment shown

herein is now duse.

CONTRACTOR: EARTH, INC.

By: m%m ,kh -@; _ Date:_5-/5 -2

Apzlizsion is mase for Paymenl, s shavn belaw, i connect on «ith lhe Conirasl.
00=__==m=o: Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $416:080-00 S OUGQU
2. Net change by Change Orders $0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/- 2) §416:880-00- LS (0O . co
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $160,000.00
(Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. ____% of Completed Work §
{Column D+ E on G703)
b. ___% of Stored Material §
(Cotumn F on G703)
Totg| Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
Total in Column | of G703)
8. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
* (Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LEJS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
FAYMENT (Line & from prior Certificate) $0.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $144,000.00

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $272-580:60—
(Line 3 less Ling 6}

$16,000.00

$144,000.00

State gf: Ilinois County of:Dupage

Subsgyjbed and swom to before me this W\N\\&F&V /e P
Notary Public; e T | \

ARCHITECT'S 0mm.@ﬁ>4m FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-gite observations and the

data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to fhe Owner that to the
best of the Architect's knowiedge, information and beliaf the Work has progressed as
indicated, the quality of the Wark is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and

the Contractor is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

4 a

: : L ¢ W

My Cammission expires: C 2 uﬂl.\ Te— “" ; Mm
AMOUNT CERTIFIED $144,000.00 $3 m.w 4
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.) ] a MW g,
ARCH[TECT: §gT 22
By & Date: $8mg &
o LY %

This nm:_mnma is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to wmlwm m W
Conlractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are v : out mm
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract. M M 5
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63a 858 7347

To

MARY-15-2887 18:51 From

CONTINUATION SHEET : _ A DOCUMENT G703 PAGE  OF
ATA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER 1
Contractor's signed Certlfication is attached. APPLICATION DATE 5/456/2007
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO¢ 5/30/2007
Use Column 1 on Contracts wharre vatiable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO C05020
A B T TG B LI F G ; H [
TEMIDESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLEE MATERIALy __ TOTAL 7 BALANCE | RETAINAGE
NO. |G. Sollitt Construction Co. VALUE  [FROMPREVIOUS " | THIS PERIOD [RESENTL] COMPLETED HG-C} TO FINISH
Miles Davis Academy APPLICATION STORED| ANDSTORED (C-G)
Chicago, IL (D+E) (NOTIN| TODATE
GSCC _u«o_mn" No. noqc.—o ; : BTSS! i L .D om. E) ] (D+E+F) ; :
= q{sik Fenee.:. - Tl a0 Gol T SO0 $A000:00: . $0.00; - ~$4.:000.00,] 100%) - $0:007: ..:$400,00.
= Remove Exl Exist >_§B_n.£-_§_65uu $40,380.00 50.00 ﬁm Qqo. oc $0.001 m,_m 000.00 | 37% ..mMm.mmo 00 ﬁ__.__..moo.oo
3| Saweuing Ll SR, " 8 0 5000 ] e 230.00 1 O%| 99 1600.00] - -30:00;
alSite Excavation & m_.ma_sm $147,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 «m.m.ooo..on 0% $88,100.00 } $5,900.00
5| Excyvate Foolings: - . $8.1.000:00°} $0:00 §0.00°|_ $60,000000°| 74| $21,000.00.] - $6:000,00-
6|Backfill 1o=:n_m=o=m $43,900.00 : S0. ooa 50.00 «mm_ooc.ocL 50% aﬁ.mao..uﬁ .mN..M.ca.oo
= Aag (CAz6)dor Under.Slab_. T 520400100 -+ S0.00 T90:00 1. - 50.00] %) -$20100.00° -+, $0.00
nb.m for Curbs/Walks $12,000.00 $0.00 0. $0.00 $0.00 @* $12.000.00 $0.00
. ﬂ%mN_.o.@owc,c - 8000 - 000y, ~%0.00% . $0.00.| by . $57:000.00:] . $0:00¢
T s |_..u.ﬂ - = .““

$0.07) $160:000:00: - $0.00'}




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER - ADVISER EDITION

" AIA UOCUMENT G702/CMa Page 1 of 3

TO OWNER PROJECT APPLICATION NO.: 1 Distribution to:

Public Building Commisslon of Chicago Miles Davis Academy PERIOD TO: 05/31/07 CJOWNER
6740 S. Paulina St PROJECT NO: C07010  CONSTRUCTION
Chicago, IL MANAGER

EROM CONTRACTOR CONTRACT DATE: 2/8/07 ]  ARCHITECT

Public Electric Construction Company ] CONTRACTOR

415 Harvester Court

Wheeling, IL 60030 VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: George Sollitt Construction Company

CONTRACT FOR: Electrical

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

VIA ARCHITECT:llekis Associates

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Confract.
Continuation Shest, AIA Document G703, is aftached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
2. NET CHARGE BY CHANGE ORDERS
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+ 2)
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE
(Column G on G702)
5. RETAINAGE:
a % of Completed Work
(Column D + E on G703)
b % of Stored Material
(Column F on G703)
Tolal Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column | of G703)
8. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

$ 5,480.00

$ 3,073,000.00

9 =

$ 3,073,000.00

$  54,800.00

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6)

3 5,480.00

$ 4832000

$
$  49,320.00
$ 3,023,680.00

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner

Total approved this Month

TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Order

The undersigned Contractor cadifies that 1o the best of the Contractor's knowledge
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Conlraclor for Wark for which previous Certificales for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that curent paymenl shown hereln Is now due

CONTRACTOR:

By Date:

State of llincis County of Cook

Subscribed and swom to me this : day of

Notary Public: |
My Commission Expires: 9/10/07

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with tha Contract Documents, based on site observations and the data
comprising this applicaion, the Construction Manager and Archilect cerlify to the Owner that to
besl of thelr knowledge, Information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the qualily
of the Work is In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is enlilled to
payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on

this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that changed lo conform to the amount certified)
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

By: Date:
ARCHITECT:

5 Date:

This Certificate Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED Is payable only to the Contractor

named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice lo any
rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

MdS#:1 L0ODZ2 BI Rep

aonJdasuog oT1Jdaoarg 21149nd

95LSDESL+BT
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SUBCONTRACT
APPLICATION FOR v><_<_mz._..ooz._._zc>._._02 SHEET

2 OF 3 PAGES

Subcontractor: Public Electric Construction Company

Project:

Miles Davis Academy

Application Number:
Period From: 2/8/2007

Subcontract Number: Project Number. C07010 To: 5/31/2007
Subcontract For: Electrical Project Location; | 6740 S. Paulina St
A B ] D & E F G H |
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE to
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS| THIS PERIOD| PRESENTLY | COMP & STR | (G/C) FINISH RETENTION
APPLICATION STORED TO DATE (C-G) 10%
NEW BUILDING (D+E) (NOT IN DarE)|  (D+E+F)
1 |Overhead & Profit $ 225,000.00 $ 4,500.00 $ 4,500.00 2% $ 220,500.00 | $ 450.00
2 |INSURANCE $ 55,000.00 $ 27,500.00 $ 27,500.00 | 50%| % 27.500.00|$ 2,750.00
3 |Lighting Fixtures $ 140,000.00 $ : $ - 0%|%  140,000.00 | $ -
4 |LABOR FOR ABOVE $ 130,000.00 ] - $ - 0%\ $ 130,000.00 | $ =
5 |LAMPS & WHIPS $ 12,000.00 $ - $ - 0%]| $ 12,000.00 | $ -
6 |LABOR FOR ABOVE $ 12,000.00 $ = $ - 0%| 3 12,000.00 | $ -
7 |SWGEAR & PANELS $ 142,000.00 $ = $ - 0%| $ 142,000.00 | § -
8 |LABOR FORABOVE $ 110,000.00 $ - $ - 0%|$  110,000.00 | $ -
9 |SOUND/CLOCK DATA SYST $ 430,000.00 $ = $ - 0%| $ 430,000.00 | $ -
10 |ROUGH-IN FOR ABOVE $  80,000.00 $ - 3 - 0%| $ 80,000.00 | § -
11 |Devices, Fl. Boxes $  40,000.00 $ - $ - 0%| $ 40,000.00 | $ -
13 |LABOR FOR ABOVE $  40,000.00 $ 5 $ - 0% $ 40,000.00| % =
14 |CONDUIT & RACEWAYS $ 180,000.00 $ 3,600.00 $  3,600.00 2% § 176,400.00 | $ 360.00
15 |LABOR FOR ABOVE $ 300,000.00 $ 3,000.00 $  3,000.00 1%| $ 297,000.00 | $ 300.00
16 |[FITTINGS & SUPPORTS $  70,000.00 $ - $ - 0%| § 70,000.00 | § -
17 |LABOR FOR ABOVE $  70,000.00 $ - 3 = 0%] $ 70,000.00 | $ -
18 |WIRE & CABLE $ 160,000.00 $ . $ - 0%|$  160,000.00 | $ -
19 |LABOR FOR ABOVE $ 120,000.00 $ = $ - 0%| $ 120,000.00 | $ -
20 |EXCAVATION & BACKFILL $ 50,000.00 $ = $ - 0%| $ 50,000.00 | & =
21 |LABOR FOR ABOVE $ 50,000.00 $ - $ - 0%] $ 50,000.00 | $ -
22 |FIRE ALARM INSTALLED $  90,000.00 $ - $ - 0%| $ 90,000.00 | $ -
23 ROUGH-IN FOR ABOVE $ 50,000.00 $ = 5 = 0%| $ 50,000.00 | § -
24 |BOXES & RINGS $ 55,000.00 3 - 3 - 0%] $ 55,000.00 | $ -
25 |LABOR FOR ABOVE $ 70,000.00 $ 3 $ - 0%| 3 70,000.00 | -
26 |CONCRETE WORK $ 30,000.00 $ 3 3 = 0%| § 30,000.00 | $ -
LABOR FOR ABOVE $ 30,000.00 3 - b - 0% § 30,000.00 | $ =
2,741,000.00 | $ - $ 3860000|3% - - 38,600.00 2,702,400.00 |  3,860.00

n

1 LODZ2 BT “Reu
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SUBCONTRACT

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT-CONTINUATION SHEET

!‘IIIIII.I\

Subcontractor: Public Elactric Construction Company

30F 3 PAGES

Project: Miles Davis Academy Application Number: 1

Period From: 2/6/2007

‘'9GLSOESLPBI

Subcontract Number: Project Number. C07010 To: 5/31/2007
Subcontract For: Electrical Project Location: 6740 S. Paulina St
A B G D [ E F G H [
TTEM | DESCRIPTION OF WORK | SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % | BALANCE TO
NO. VALUE TROM PREVIOUS| THIS PERIOD| PRESENTLY | COMP & STR | (G/C) FINISH RETENTION
: APPLICATION STORED TO DATE (C-G) 10%
NEW BUILDING (D+E) (NOT IN DorE)| _ (D+E+F)
57 |EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS |$  50,000.00 $ - $ - 0% $ 50,000.00 | $ -
28 |LABOR FOR ABOVE $  55,000.00 $ - $ - 0%| $ 55,000.00 | $ 2
»9 |EMERGENCY GENERATOR |$  66,000.00 $ - $ = 0%)| $ 66,000.00 | $ 2
30 |LABOR FOR ABOVE $  40,000.00 $ - $ - 0%| $ 40,000.00 | $ e
31 |HEAT TRACE $  3,500.00 $ - $ - 0%| $ 3,500.00 | $ .
32 |LABOR FOR ABOVE 5 3,500.00 $ - $ - 0%| $ 3,500.00 | $ -
23 |TEMPORARY POWER $  30,000.00 $ 12,000.00 $ 12,000.00 | 40%| $ 18,000.00 | $  1,200.00
24 |MISC MATERIALS $  42,000.00 $ 2,100.00 $ 2,100.00| 5%|$ 39,900.00 | $ 210.00
25 |MISC LABOR $  42,000.00 $  2,100.00 $ 210000 5%|$ 39,900.00 | § 210.00
26 $ - $ - 3 - |$ -
27 $ - $ - $ S -
28 3 - $ - 3 - |3 -
29 5 - $ - $ - 5 -
30 $ - $ - $ ] -
31 $ - $ - $ - 193 -
a2 $ - 5 - $ - |$ -
33 $ - $ - 3 - 3 -
34 $ - $ - $ - $ -
35 $ - $ - $ = oS -
36 $ - $ - $ - 5 -
37 $ - 3 - $ S 1 5
38 $ - % - $ - |8 -
39 $ - 3 - $ - 3 -
40 $ - 3 - $ T ~
41 $ - $ - $ - il -
42 $ S GRS =
43 3 - |9 -
44 $ - 2
3,073,000.00 = 54,800.00 : 54,800.00 3,018,200.00 5,480.00

1 L0D2 B1"REW-

WdSt+

aonJasup] 21430313 21149nd
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>M> Document G702" - 1992

PROJECT

o Rt o APPLICATIONN! ’ Distribution to:

MILES DAVIS:ACA R

6740 S v>c_m_z> 05/31/2007 OWNER O

CHICAGO IL 60636

ARCHITECT O

FROM CO ._.mw_o._.cx" VIA ARCHITECT: % CONTRACT DATE: 03/28/2007 CONTRACTOR [
SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION :

REMITTO:  P.O. Box 70433, : PROJECT NOS: ! / FIELD O

CHICAGO, IL 60673-0433 ELEVATOR INSTALLATION e

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract,
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL'CONTRACT SUM .......coovmeeereeestntivecsnsersasssnsensnnens $ 91,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders ... .. i $ 680
3, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line (T S TR 91 000.00
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED'TO.DATE (Column G on G703)....... $ +8:850.00
5. RETAINAGE: . 6,R_LY
inn % of @ompleted Work 5
i : S
(Cblumn F on G703) $ 0.00

Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of G703)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

. <aes00— (K2,

(Line-4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT .....cvoiuveinnenen. $ 5o
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) :
S CURRENTRAYRENTDUE | (U it oot b l$  oom=m
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RET 2 g CO
|

(Line 3 less Line 6) $ sqouear—

s —1esesi00- (ol H2>ARCH

— 1z, OAMOUNT CERTIFIED,

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information
and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance

with the Contract Dacuments, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
which preévious Ce i 8

that current paymgny

CINDY L. MARIUCCI
Hatary Public, State of Ohlo
My Commission Explres 07-26-2011

CHITECT’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In'accordance with the Contract Documients, based 'on on-site observations and the data comprising
“this!application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that.to the best of the Architect’s knowledge,
information and belief the Work hasprogressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in
accordance with ‘the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the

AMOUNT CERTIFIED
(Attach explanation if amount certified A&Wﬂq

. tHE amount applied. Initial all figures on this

Application and on the Continuation Shet,that dre changed to conform with the amount certified.)
CHANGE ORDER § RO ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT:
Total changes approyéd in previous months by Owner | $ $ By: Date:
$ $ This Certificate isyint momMEo. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
TOTALS |$ $ named herein oe, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
NET CIANGES by Change Order 3 the Owner or Gpniractor under this Contract

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An origlnal assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G702™ — 1952. Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1892 by The Amerlcan Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law
and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction ar distributlon of this AIA® Document, or'any‘portion of It, may result In severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent

possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to raproduce ten {10) coples of this documant when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mall The American Institute of Architects’ legel
counsel, copyright@ala.org.




Schindler Elevator Corporation

CONTINUATION SHEET REMIT TO: P.O. Box 70433 APPLICATION NUMBER: 1
AIA DOCUMENT G703 CHICAGO, IL 60673-0433 APPLICATION DATE: May, 2007
PERIOD FROM: 05/01/2007
INVOICE # : 7401156577 TO: 05/31/2007
A B (o] In] e AR BN _ E G H 1
Jtem G.0.> D6241 Scheduled Previous _This Month Total Compl % Balance Retantion
# MILES DAVIS ACADEMY Value Application In Place Stored & Stored to finish
740 S PALILINA (D+E+F) GIC (C-G)
1 Material 59,150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59,150.00 0.00
A 8T ey | =b. LS 2 (&2
2 Englneering/Procurement 13,650.00 0.00 ﬂo ™ 13,680.00 0.00 ._mg ._\oo\od —O000— ;3656
3 Jackhole 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 Labor 18,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,200.00 0.00
5 Change Notices 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
— % - U
(SLs (825 e
TOTAL 91,000.00 0.00 “_.w.‘m.udﬁto 0.00 yﬁobo ~F-360-00— ._.m,dﬁoo
JOB TOTAL 91,000.00 0.00 1 0.00 0.00 ._m.mm_uyo/\ F1350.00— 1 .mmm.WQ/\

AlA DOCUMENT G703 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

31031042




" APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGE(S)
TO OWNER: Sollin/Qakley IV | PROJECT: Miles Davis Academy APPLICATION NO: 2 Distribution to:
750 North Central Ave 6740 8. Paulina
Wond Dale, IL. 60191 Chicago, IL 60636 PERIOD TO: 30-May-07 [X]ownEer
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: [ X |JARCHITECT
Oakley Construction Co. Inc. Tlekis Associates X |CONTRACTOR

205 W. Wacker Dr.
Chicago, IL 60606

7815 8. Claremont Ave.
Chicapo, llinais 60620
CONTRACT FOR: Renovation

PROJECT NOS: 1333R

CONTRACT DATE:

9T:ST 2BBZ/L1/G8

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, a3 shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuatlon Sheet, ATA Document G703, is atteched.

SEE ATTACHED SWORN STATEMENT FROM CONTRACTOR TO OWNER

1. DRIGINAL CONTRACT SUM g $5,075,200.00
2. Mek change by Change Orders 3 30.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) §[ -$5,075200.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ $1,187,603.00
DATE (ColumnGonG703) -
5. RETAINAGE: (Original Contract Only)
2._10_% of Completed Work 3
(Colmn D +E on G703)
b_0 % of Stared Material b j 0.00
{Column F on G703)
Total Refainage (Lines Sa+ 5b or

Total in Column 1 of G703)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

$118,760.00

118,760.00
1,068,843.00

&r &5

PAYMENT (Line 6 feorm prior Cetificate) b T48,353.00
2. CURRENT PAYRIEMT CUE % ] AENL00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETATNAGE $ 4.006,357.00

(Llne 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Tolal changes approved ;

in previeis months by Owner

Total approved this Month (#1)

TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Chnge Order $0.00 $£0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and beliet the Work covered by this Application for Payment laz been
completed In accordence with the Contract Documents, that all amannts have been paid by
the Caniractor for Wark forwhich previous Certificates for Payment were isgued and
payments received from the Ovmer, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

 CONTRACTOR: Ogkley Construction Co., Inc.

By: Date:

Anthony 5. Kwateng, Vice President
State of llinols Caunty of Cook
Subseribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of May,2007
Natary Public: Shebretia Groce-Burt
My Commission expires:

ARCHITECT'S CER ATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on an-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Archilect certifies ko the Owner that to (he best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indleated,

the quallty of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Conlractor

=y i e .

is entitted wn pRYMERT o e AVILILINT CrR TR

AMOUNT CERTIFIED .. .......us b 320,450.00

(Auach explonation If amote! certified differs [rom the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Applicution and onthe Continuation Sheel thal are changed to conform with the omount certified.)
ARCHITECT:

By: . Date:

This Certificate is not negotlable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named heren. Issuance, payment and acceprance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

A1A DOCUMENT G702+ APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FCR PAYMENT - 1982 £0[TION - AA - D052

THE AMERIGAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1738 HEW YORK AVE., NVZ., \VASHINGTON, DC 20006-5252
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CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703
ATA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 2
Conlractor’s signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE:  18-May-07
Tn labufalions below, amounts are stated ta the neares! doltar. _ Miles Davis Academy | PERIOD TO:  30-May-07
Usa Column T on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 1333R
| B C D fild E F G H g
TIEM DHSCRIPITON OF WORK CONTRACT WORK COMPLETED - MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE | RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINTSH
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED {C-G)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D ORE) (DHE+E)
General Conditons - Oakiey Const. $390,913.00 $55,844.00 $28,000.00 $23,844.00 21.45% $307,069.00 $8,384.40
Insurance - Oakley Consl. $42,760.00 $42,760.00 $0.00 " $42,760.00 100.00% $0.00 $4,276.00
Performance Bond - Dakley Const. $29,188.00 $29,188.00 $0.00 $25,188.00 100,00% $0.00 $2,918.80
Survey & Layou(- Oalley Conat. $6,000.00 $1,200.00 30.00 $1,200.00 20.00% $4,800.00 $120.00
Hand Excavation - Oakley Const. $16,000.00 %0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $16,000.00 $0.00
Structura] Steel - Carlo Steel Corp. $2,515,000.00 %$661,111.00 $70,500.00 $£731,611.00 79.08%| $1,783,3R0.00 $73,161.10
Cast-In-Place Conerete - Concrele By Wagner $920,000.00 541,4060.00 $257,600.00 $299,000.00 32.50%| 5621,000.00 $20,900.00
Faod Service Equip. - Grenl Lakes WesLLLC $306,000.00 §0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%| 5306,000.00 $0.00
Steel Doors, Frames,H'ware - Precision Metals $181,000,00 f0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $181,000.00 £0.00
Biluminous Concrete Paving §64,676.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $64,576.00 30,00
Ornemental Fence Wark $38,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 0.00% 583,500.00 $0.00
Pipe Guards $37,073.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%: $37,073.00 $0.00
Site Fornishings $17,090.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $17,090,00 $0.00
Landscaping $227,664.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 0.00% $227,664.00 $0.00
Tree Grates $18,336.00 $0.00 30.00 50.00 0.00% $18,336.00 $0.00
Site Concrete $170,000.00 %0.00 $0.00 30.00 0.00% $170,000.00 §0.00
Carpentry £45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $43,000.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $5,075,200.00 $831,503.00 $356,100.00 30,00 $1,187,603.00 23.40%| $3,887,597.00 | §118,760.30
ALLDOGUMENT G704 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1552 EDITION - AA 01542
THR ALERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 HEW YORK AVERUE, NV, WASHINGTGN, 0.C. 200065232 G5703-1952
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APPLIGATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702

Pxged o2
TO (Canteactor): Oakley Conatruction Gb. Int. PROD.JEGT: Mlles Davis Acederny ARPLICATION DATE £1200007
Y815 South Clarament Ave.. §740 $. Paullna Strest FERIOD FROM AH12007
Chicxgo, IL 60620 Chilcago, IL 80626 PERIODTO 3707
AGCI9E APPLICATION NUMEBER 2
PROJECT NUMBER 71002
FROM [Subcontractor): Carlo Steal Corporation
2100 East B7th Street VIA {ARCHITECT): Jfekis Associales
Chicago, 1L 0617
GONTRACT FOR: Structural Steel Eabrication and Eraction, Jolst Deck and Misc. Metal GCONTRACT DATE: 03/2007
Anpplicetion is mada for Payaenl, as shawn balow. in connecion with the Conlracl
CHANGE ORDER 2UMMARY
Changa Orders appraved in Previoiss Addilions $ Deducliony §
mniks S Owmor 1. OROMAL SONTRACT ZUM § %,516,000.0%
TOTAL 2. Net change by Ghange Oxders ¥
Approved iz monlh 3. CONTRACTSUH TO DATE {Line 1#2} L3 2,5{5,000.00
Numirer Dale Approved 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE {Golumn & on G703) $ 731,841.00
5. RETAINAGE
a. 10% of Woik Completed
{Caolumn O+E an GY03) ] 73,161.10
b. 10% af Sigred Materal
{Column F an G703}
TOTALS Tolal Reteinage (Line Sa+5h ar infalin Colomn I of G703) 5 73,6440
Nat Changs by Change Ordars B. TOTAL EARNED LESH RETAINAGE $ a50,440.80
7. LESS PREVIQUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 894,890.80
The undarsignad Suboaniracter cerfiies thal to ihs sl of the Subenntracior's knoudedye, Informalion and B. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 5 £3,450.00
bedel Me Wark voverad by 1hls Application for Pajpment has boon completed in sccordancs with fhe Ganiracl
Dacurmunis, thel all amosnts have been pald by iba Confractor far Work for which pravivus Cedificstss for ;
Payment wers {ssusd and paymenis ssceived fom he Owner, and thaf curmen! payment shavm hareln s now 8. BALANCE TO FINIBH, PLUS RETAIHAGE § 1,85&,550.50
due. {Line 3 lesx Line 8)
State of: lHinols County of. Coak
Subcontractor:  Catlo $taal Canmmtion Subscribed and swarn to before me thls 20tk day of March, 2007.
By: Dator DA20/2007 Notary Pukllc
Helson Caro, Preaidant
ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT GERTIFIED @450
In accordanse wilh tha Conlrac Documents, Based on on-sile sheevations and {he dala conlprsing {Atiach erplarcition it amounl centliird diffars fmm amourt spplled for
Ihe abova appication, Ihe Arclitec! carlibes Io the Owner ihat Lo the best of the Architecfs knowledge, ~ ARCHITEGT:
informetion and beliel lhe Wark has progreseed a3 Indlsated. the quabty of Ihe Wark is in acoordance
with tha Comecdd Documenis, and the Bubcontacior is enliled Ip paymeril of the AMOUNT Hy: Dtz
CERTIEIED, Thiz Cerllicate is noi negotlable. The AMOUNT CERTIAED Is payable vnly fo he Contraclor named
hereln, lssuance, paymanl atd acceglance of pryment are without prejudice to mny righle of tha Owmer
or Subconfractar under (s Cantract.
Attachment L
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CONTINUATION SHEET

Pape 4 of 6

Dased an AIA DDCUMERNT G703 Page2 of2
Baged nn Ak Documeni G702, APRPLICATION AND CERTIFSCATE FCR PAYMENT, APPLIGATION DATE 512012007
coritsining Subcontradior's signed Cedikcation is altached. PERIOD FROM AM112007
Use Column ' en Contracts where variable rstainage for line [toms may apply. ’ PERIODTOQ BI3112007
Carla Steel Corporation APPLICATION # 2
Miles Davis Academy
A B c D | E | F 4 H 1
WORK GORPLETED TOTAL Y
415 ___ THIBAPPLICATION COMPLETED HALANCE Retalned
1 BESCRIPTION SCHEDULER PREVIOUE WORK _ STORED ABTORED * T
OF WORK VALUE LPPLIGATIONS Drel hverped HATERIALS TODATE COMPLEYE RETAINAGE
Carlo Steel Gayporafion . A i el s TG0 !
t  [Malsisls 5 735,488 1 & e - % -1 ¢ 850,14t 58.7%! & ga.u57 15%( 3 65,011
2 |Fabrication R[S 566,923 | § -19 14,000 | § -1% 14,000 25%| $ 542,923 10%| % 1400
3 |Detallirtg - Mimi $ 76,000 | § 11,000 | § 66,500 | & - $ 87,500 80.0%| $ 7,500 10%| % 6,760
4 |Ereclion - Quinco § 737,348 | § -1$ ol B} - & =10 $ 737,348 10%] § -
6 |Decking $ 134,300 | § 1% ol -1§ Ll $ 134,200 10%| $ -
6 |dolsks -Camam $ 31,260 | § -3 -1% -1$ o $ 31,260 10%| $ -
7 [Misc. Metals - ASM ¥ 247,000 | $ - 1% -18 -1$ - - ] 247,000 | 10%[$ -
TOTAL BASE PROJECT § 2515000 3 681,411 $ 70,500 § - § 731,611 20.00% § 1,763,380 $ 73184
*1.8 = Lump Sum
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS § - § - % - 3 - 3 - $ - $ =
fe TQTAL $ 2,535,000 § 66114 3§ 70,500 & - 731,61 20.08% $ 1,783,389 ¥ 73,464
Attachment D
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APPLICATION AMD CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

TO CONTRAGTOR: PROJEGT: Miles Davis Academy
Oakley Consliualion Company 6in & Faviina
7815 8. Claramant Ave. Chicago, IL

Mllams 11 oROAanN
MIOWBHU, 13- ruaar

FROM - CONCRETE BY WAGHER, ING.
13808 High Road
Lackport, [limois 60439

OWNER: Public Bldg. Commission
of Chicagd
Chicago, IL

CONTRACT FOR:

G702
APPLICATION NO: 2 Dislribufion to:
¥ INDWINER
x |ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 05130807
Job # 667
CONTRACT #: cO7005

GONTRACT DATE: 02728/07

GONYRACTOR'S APPLICATIOM FOR PAYMENT .
Application is made far payment, as shown below, n eannection with the Coniract.
Conlinualion Sheet, G703, is aitachdd.

1. DRIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 5__. 920,000.00

2. Met change by Change Orders 8 b IS
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £ 2) $__ -820,000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TD DATE § - 208,000.00

(Calumn G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE

a_ 10
[Columm D + E an G703, excluding "store credil’)

The understgned Confractor certifics that to the best of the Contractors knowledge,
information and beliel (he Work covered by thiz Application for Payment has been
compleied in ncoordunce with The Contract Documents, lhat all smounts have bren paid by
the Costractor for Work For which previons Certiicates For Payment were issred amt
naymens received from the Dwner, wnd that currenl payment shown hesoin is now due.

CONTRACTCOR:
By: Date:
Rabart F. Wagnsr, Prasident
Siate of: Mnais  County af: Wil
Bubscribad and aworn to before me Ihis 20th day of May, 2007

Holary Poblic: Pamela M. Busey
Hy Comméaslom expires: 13182010

b.
[Calierrm F on G703)
Total Reteinage (Lines 5a +5b orTotal in Column | of G703)  $ 29,900.00
8. TOTAL EARNED 1ESS RETAINAGE $ 6046000
{Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT {Line 6 from piior Geniffleatey 5 . 37,280.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $  -231.84040.
5. BALANDE 70 FIMISH, INCLUDING RETARIACE € ARH WinNn
(Line 3 laas Line B)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUGTIONS
Taoial changes approved 7 - 5 g
in pravioua manths By Cwnar 30.00.
Total approved this Manih -
TOTALS 060 o0 . |ooaf T 8008
NET CHANGES by Change Order TR R, 1111, T S

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accorchmes with the Contract Documents, based on on-aite obeeryations and the data
comiaing fhc application, tha Architect siatss o the Ovwner thet to the best of the
Archiret's knowledge, Informalion and beclief The Work has progressed 2s mdicatedthe
quality of Ine Work is In subsiantial aecondace with the Conteact Dogoments, ond the
Contrastor s entitled to payment-of the AMOUNT indicated.

AMOUNT ... couves 3

(Altuch exphmation §f omatn indcated diffirs from the mmount applled. Initial all figores an this
Agplicasion and onthe Conlimunion Sheel that ave chaged conformwith the auoiey approved.)

ARCHITECT:
By: - Date:

This Cerkiflenie is rot negontabie. The AMOUNT E&R._____nm 1 payable anly to the Contravior wmed
hezein, Tsuce, poymen] ond accepiampe af payntent arz 17kt prefudice to vy rights of the
Owner or Cotracior mder this Cornlrael.

b1 LBEZ/L1/58
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1

CONTINUATION SHEEY G703
The GI0Z APPLIGATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, caniamning APPLIGATION NO: 2
Cantracias’s signed certificakian is altached. APPLICATION DATE: 520/2007 : : !
In labulations belovs, amaunis are slated o the nesres| dotlar. PERIOD TO: 570/2007 | 1§ :
Uze Column | an Conlracls where varlahle ratainage forlina items may apply. OWNER'S CONTRAGY NG: CO07005
Al R G D | E F G H ]
h.maj DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK GOMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL _ % BALANCE | RETAIMAGE
[==Ta-%] [
NO. VALUE PREVIOUS |THIS PERIOD| PRESENTLY noz_u_.mﬁmi [G=C)| TOFWISH |{IF VARIABLE!
APPLICATION STORED |AND STORED (C-&) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TQ DATE
: D OR E) (D+E+F)
BASE CONTRACT
Foundation § 29000000 | $41.400.00 | 3267.600.00 5200,000.00 | 100%] '$ '20,800.00
Ready Mix & 110,000.00
Lahor $ 4690,000.00
Blab an Grade § 205100.00 $0.00 ; 0%| $ 205,000.00 | 5. 3
Raady Nix $ 7250000
Lahor % 132.500.00 v
2nd Floor Metal Dack $ 425,000.00 $.00 i 0%|$ 125,00000 | $ -
Ready Mix $ 63,000.00 i
Lahor ] m,wbac.aq 7
31d Floor Metal Déck § 165,000.00 $0.00 " o%|.3 185,000.00.] § -
Resady Mix $ €0,000.00 i :
Lakor 3 85,000.00
3 3 _.u e - : e e
Misc. Sion-Bage,HBenel, Trash Foundatior  |['§  -11,009.00. $0.00 - - 0%{$ %.00000]$- =
Réndy My = & &n0ROn: et | R el
gg—. .g. . q.uonnv_ﬂgu . . |...
Rebar & Rebar Laior 5§ 108,000:00 $0.00 - b o%|'$ 0800000 $: - L
“Malerisl ; & 54,000.00° i S gl %
Labor $  52,000.00 g
Insulaifor $  9,000.00 $0L0D b ou|l$ oedooools. -
Malerid Only = ; : y ey RS i il e Gl e il i
ittt an L s Govledct Stb Tokl - |- §:.5.220,000.007) § . 4940000 F% 25TA0RGO R .. - .- | $:200.000.00 L. - 33% |5 .621,000.00 |'S 29:000:00.

PT LBEC/AT/SE
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THE GEORGE SOLLITT

THE SOLLITT / OAKLEY
JOINT VENTURE
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
May 29, 2007
llekis Associates
205 West Wacker Drive
Suite 730
Chicago Il 60606
Attention: Mike Gorski
Reference: MILES DAVIS ACADEMY
PBC Project CPS-18
Contract No.: 1333R

GSCC Project #C07005
Dear Mr. Gorski:

We are enclosing SIX (6) original copies of our Progress Payment
Request Package No. 2 in the amount of:

SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
THREE AND NO/100ths $729,503.00 DOLLARS.

We trust that the above is satisfactory and that we will be favored with prompt
payment for our request.

Very truly yours,

SOLLITT/OAKLEY OINT)/EN/T RE

S ) —
By, / // = )
Daryl Poortlnga Project Contleer

cc: Ray Giderof, Public Building Commission

790 North Central Avenue Wood Dale, lllinois 60191 Phone 630-860-7333 Fax 630-860-7347




